
COMMONMEALTB OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

HENDERSON-UNION RURAL ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION' SECOND
AMEND)4ENT TO AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC
SERVICE TO PYRO MINING COMPANY

)
) CASE MO. 90-127
)
)

0 R D E R

On April 25, 1990, Henderson-Union Rural Electric Cooperative

Corporation ("Henderson-Union" ) filed a Second Amendment To

Agreement For Electric Service, dated March 23, 1990, for service

to Pyro Mining Company.

The Commission finds that, pursuant to KRS 278.190, further

information is necessary in order to determine the reasonableness

of the terms and rates set forth in the special contract and that

such information cannot be reviewed prior to the expiration of the

30-day notice period contained in KRS 278.180{1).
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:
1. Henderson-Union's Second Amendment To Agreement For

Electric Service to Pyro Mining Company be and it hereby is
suspended for five months from May 25, 1990 through October 25,

1990.

2. Henderson-Union shall provide within ten days of the

date of this Order an original and five copies of a schedule

setting forth Pyro Mining Company's billing demand for each month



since the original Agreement For Electric Service dated April I>

1982.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 17th dsy of May, 1990.

PDBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Director


